
 

 

A list of suspended  companies 
 

Factory/trade mark owning company

Name of 

factory, 

company
Origin List number

 

Number of 

ministerial 

decree 

Corbus Celik Sanayi Ve Ticaret 
Anonim Sirketi 

Factory Turkey2198 

Koziol ideas for friends GmbH Factory Germany4210 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

5206 

Adam Group LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA6233 

Hascevher Metal Sanayi Ve Ticaret 
Anonim Sirketi 

Factory Turkey7231 

Belgian chocolate group nv Factory Belgium16249 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt16249 

United Biscuits (UK) LTD Factory England19250 

DODONI S.A agricultural dairy 
industry of Epirus 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Greece19250 

DOFREEZE L.L.C Factory 
United Arab 

Emirates
19250 

CSM GIAS 
FactoryTunisia24253 

NURHAS MOBILYA SANAYI VE TICARET A.Ş. Factory Turkey321404 

JOSEPH JOSEPH LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England37294 

KROMAN ÇELIK SANAYII ANONIM 
ŞIRKETI 

Factory Turkey421404 

HYLA d.o.o Factory Slovenia49323 



 

 

E.J PAPADOPOULOS S.A Factory Greece349 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

China59591 

MINISAN OTOMOTIV MAKINA SAN. 
VE TIC. A.S 

Factory Turkey76294 

Factory 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Saudi 
Arabia

78421 

JACOMO SA, 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France81401 

EURIAL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France81401 

Laboratories La Prairie SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland82399 

BAYER CONSUMER CARE AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland82399 

 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia

84430 

DR OETKER GIAS SARL Factory Tunisia84430 

STEKLARNA HRASTNIK d.o.o Factory Slovenia88432 

SILVERLINE EV GERECLERI SATIS E 
PAZARLAMA A.S 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey89296 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Jordan91701 

HANOI RUBBER JOINT STOCK 
COMPANY /HARCO 

Factory Vietnam99469 



 

 

SILAMPOS-SOCIEDADE INDUSTRIAL 
DE LOUCA METALICA  

CAMPOS, S.A 
Factory Portugal101470 

GRES PANARIA PORTUGAL, S.A.  Portugal 198470 

STELMI ITALIA SPA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy104518 

SAHA CIKOLATA SEKERLEME VE GIDA 
SAN. TIC.LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey1091541 

ASET PLASTIK SAAYI VE TICARET 
LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey109297 

Next Retail Limited 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England110876 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt111390 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Saudi 
Arabia

111549 

 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia

111137 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

11172 

 FactoryLebanon111549 

GUANGDONG HUILE TOYS 
INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD 

Factory China113541 

SCOTT SPORTS SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland115551 

GALDERMA S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland115551 



 

 

GIMI S.P.A Factory Italy115551 

AUTOCLIMA S.P.A Factory Italy115551 
NOVACART S.P.A Factory Italy115551 

LABORATOIRES BIOCOS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France115551 

INVIMA AB Factory Sweden115953 

SES KIMYA TEMIZLIK URUNLERI GIDA 
SAN VE TIC AS 

Factory Turkey1161404 

SINAI IMALAT OTOMOTIVE SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1161187 

ERKOC PLASTIK VE KALIP SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1161404 

SCA HIJYEN URUNLERI SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey116715 

ORKA AHSAP URUNLERI SANAYIVE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1161540 

ILDES KIMYA SANAYI VE TICARET 
LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey116441 

ORUCOGLU YAG SANAYI VE TICARET 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey116298 

USER GIDA VE TUKETIM MAL SAN VE 
TIC LTD STI TIC 

Factory Turkey1161187 

SERKAN ORMAN URUNLERI SANAYI 
VE TICARET LTD STI 

Factory Turkey116441 

INMODA MOBILYA KOLTUK 
DEKORASYON INSAAT DAYANIKLI 

TUKETIM MALLARI SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRETI 

Factory Turkey1161397 

TOBALOGULLARI AHSAP 
DEKORASYON MOBILYA INSAAT 

TURIZM SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED 
SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1161187 

HASKARA GIDA ITHALAT IHRACAT 
SANAYI TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Trade 
mark 

Turkey1161540 



 

 

owning 
company 

IHLAS EV ALETLERI IMALAT SANAYI 
TICARET AS 

Factory Turkey1161187 

DEGIRMENCI TEKSTIL TARIM 
URUNLERI NAKLIYAT SANAYI VE 

TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 
Factory Turkey116298 

KERVAN GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1161540 

TEKNECI MADENI ESYA INSAAT 
AKARYAKIT TESISLERI TURIZM SAN. 

VE TIC. LTD.STI 
Factory Turkey1161404 

KADIOGLU KOZMETIK SANAYI VE 
TICARET A.S 

Factory Turkey1161540 

PSL ELEKTRONIK SAN. VE TIC. A.S. Factory Turkey1161540 

S.A. CORMAN Factory Belgium117819 

PHARMA C FOOD SP. ZO.O. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Poland117248 

UNILEVER PLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England117819 

RNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England117707 

AB ELECTROLUX ( PUBI) 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Sweden1171158 

TEKNGON TESHIR ELEMANLARI 
SANAYI ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1191187 

USER GIDA VE TUKETIM MAL SAN VE 
TIC LTD STI TIC 

Factory Turkey1191187 

ASENA TEKSTIL SANAYI VE TICARET 
LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1191404 



 

 

AKSAN KOZMETIK SANAYI VE TICARET 
LTD STI 

Factory Turkey1191187 

MADOSAN MARKET DONANIM CELIK 
ESYA TARIM HAYVANCILIK SANAYI VE 

TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 
Factory Turkey1191187 

NIPACK AMBALAJ KAGIT SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey119299 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United Arab 
Emirates

121719 

WONU INTERN Factory 
United Arab 

Emirates
121719 

GUPPY PLASTIC INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Factory Malaysia122589 

WINTECH METAL PROCESSING SDN 
BHD 

Factory Malaysia122763 

SUNSAFES MFG.CO. Factory 
Korea, 
South

122578 

SAMKWANG GLASS CO., LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

1221384 

BUNN-O-MATIC CORPORATION 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA122688 

NEOGEN CORPORATION 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA122578 

PETTENON COSMETICS S.P.A Factory Italy1231385 

ELFRAMO S.P.A Factory Italy123688 

JOVI S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain123523 

NETCO SAFETY SARL Factory France123579 

REGILAIT SAS Factory France123579 



 

 

FAKIR HAUSGERATE- GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany123872 

FELFOLDI EDESSEGGYARTO KFT Factory Hungary123930 

PORCEL – INDUSTRIA PORTUGUESA 
DE PORCELANAS S.A 

Factory Portugal123919 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
1241282 

FactorySaudi Arabia

 

Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

124453 

Factory Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

1241274 

DEO GROUP Factory Lebanon124878 

KAYSU DAYANIKLI TUKETIM MALLARI 
VE SOGUTMA SANAYI TICARET 

ANONIM SIRKETI 
Factory Turkey1251187 

ASYA CLKOLATA VE SEKERLEME SAN. 
TIC. LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey1251540 

IMISK ITHALAT IHRACAT TICARET 
NAKLIYAT ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1251540 

PELIN GIDA MAMULLERI VE 
HEDIYELIK ESYA SANAYI TICARET 

LIMITED SIRKETI 
Factory Turkey1251187 

EMAMI  LIMITED Factory India126587 

DONGMYUNG LIGHTING CO., LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

126587 

ADRIATICA PR&A WATCH SAGL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland128881 

MEGGLE AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany1281033 



 

 

WILHELM REUSS GMBH & CO., KG Factory Germany128872 

CEM BIALETTIEV VE MUTFAK 
ESYALARI SAN TIC.A.S. 

Factory Turkey1291404 

KOZMATIN KOSMETICS URUNLERI 
SAN.VE TIC.A.S. 

Factory Turkey1291187 

Pamir elektrik sanayi ve ticaret 
limited sirketi 

Factory Turkey1291404 

LARA KOZMETIK HIJYENIK URUNLERI 
SANAYI VE DIS TICARET LIMITED 

SIRKETI. 
Factory Turkey1291187 

GEWISS S.P.A., 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy130622 

VAN CLEEF&ARPELS SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland130622 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

13271 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Saudi 
Arabia

1321226 

RNA Resources group limited, 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates

132170 

DEO GROUP FRESH AIR Factory Lebanon132233 

Factory

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Saudi 
Arabia

132950 

MEZZAN JORDAN INDUSTRIES CO. Factory Jordan132720 

DONGMYUNG LIGHTING CO.,LTD Factory Korea133442 

Tat hui foods pte ltd Factory Singapore133544 

KAANLAR GIDA SANA YI VE TICARET 
A.S 

Factory Turkey1341187 



 

 

ACDC LED LIMITED Factory England135647 

BORRAS S.L. Factory Spain135647 
W.PELZ GMBH &CO.KG Factory Germany135647 

ALARA WHOLEFOODS LTD Factory England135647 
GEORGES MONIN SAS Factory France135647 

TSC FOOD PRODUCTS GMBH Factory Italy135647 

EURODELICES 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France135647 

MARCHIE BREVETTI S.R.L. Factory Italy135647 

ORIGO-KAFFEE ROSTEREI UND 
VERTRIEBS GMBH 

Factory Germany135647 

ONOK LUZ TECNICA,S.L Factory Spain135647 
FISSLER GMBH Factory Germany135647 

FOSNOVA SRL Factory Italy135647 

LEMAITRE SECURITE S.A.S. Factory France135647 
NURUS NURETTIN USTA  PROJE 

DEKORASYON 
Factory Turkey135647 

DISANO ILLUMINAZIONE SPA Factory Italy135647 

Leds-c4 sa 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain135647 

ADOLFO DOMINGUEZ ,S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain135647 

 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia

137618 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

China137652 

SANITA PERSONA S.A.L. Factory Lebanon1371151 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Italy137652 



 

 

CESAR MADFAI PERFUMES FACTORY 
LLC 

Factory 
United Arab 

Emirates 1371281 

RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY Factory USA138653 

DONGGUAN GOGO GARMENT 
MANUFACTURING LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA1381338 

BILGE INOX Factory Turkey1391540 

MINTEKS TEKSTIL SAN.VE TIC.LTD.STI Factory Turkey1391187 

ODESI TEKSTIL BILGISAYAR MAKINE 
INSSAT SAN.VE TIC.LTD 

Factory Turkey1391187 

 
FactoryTurkey1391187 

MOTORFAN ELEKTRIK SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1391187 

ELEGANCE FOR TRADE S.A.R.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Lebanon142232 

 FactoryJordan142702 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United Arab 
Emirates

142882 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

China142591 

 FactoryJordan142702 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

1421273 

RNA RESOURCES LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

142 171 

MANN&SCHROEDER  Germany 144656 
PUTTMANN GMBH&CO Factory Germany144656 



 

 

BEGA LEUCHTEN Factory Germany144656 

LIEBHERR-EXPORT AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland144656 

LC RELCO S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy144656 

INDEL B 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy144656 

MATFER INDUSTRIE Factory France144656 

ANTICA PASTERIA S.R.L Factory Italy144656 
NESTLE WATERS SUPPLY SUD - 

VERGEZE 
Factory France144656 

CERAMICA SALONI , S.A Factory Spain 144656 

DEKOLL SH.P.K 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Albania144656 

INDUSHOES SL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain144656 

WILLY MEYER SOHN GMBH CO.,KG Factory Germany144656 

A.S. GLOBAL BRANDS GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany144656 

MEMISOGLU TARIM URUNLERI TIC 
.LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey145300 

CY GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED 
SIRKET 

Factory Turkey1451539 

SIRAZ HALICILIK MOBILYA SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1451404 

BIOCURA KOZMETIK KIMYA SAN .VE 
DIS TIC.LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey1451187 



 

 

TEB ELEKTRIK SANAYI VE TICARET 
LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey145296 

ZHEJIANG ANTENG SAFETY 
PROTECTION EqUIPMENT CO.,LTD 

Factory China147727 

RUIAN WANLONG PLASTICS PACKAGE 
CO.,LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

China147727 

 FactorySyria150591 

Qatar FactorySyria151591 

Egypt 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt151591 

LG HAUSYS,LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

152797 

SAWIT RAYA SDN.BHD. Factory Malaysia1521022 

EMBARE INDUSTRIAS ALIMENTICIAS 
S/A 

Factory Brazil152589 

BONIBEE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD Factory korea152442 

Biotrade bulgaria ltd Factory Bulgaria1531239 

ESSITY FRANCE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France1531286 

TARTUFLANGHE S.R.L Factory Italy153728 

CYCLEROPE INDUSTRIES S.A.S 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France153728 

BOURGEAT Factory France153728 

ALISSI BRONTE,S.L. Factory Spain153728 
BERTO'S SPA Factory Italy153728 

RETAIL WORLD LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United 
kingdom

153440 



 

 

AURIGA INTERNATIONAL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Belgium153728 

F.HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland153728 

RNA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United 
kingdom

154719 

RETAIL WORLD LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

British 
Virgin 
Islands

154719 

GRENDENE S/A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Brazil1561355 

LIFESTYLE LICENSING B.V., 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s

156589 

UCANTAY GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET 
A.S 

Factory Turkey1571539 

SARAY BISKUVI VE GIDA SANAYI 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1571539 

KIRMIZIGUL KOZMETIK VE TURIZM 
SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1571539 

PEREJA ILERI KIMYA SANAYI, 
ANONEM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey157 1187 

ZHEJIANG KINGO HOTEL SUPPLIERS 
MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD 

Factory China1581376 

ZHONGSHAN MEITU PLASTIC .CO.,LTD Factory China1581224 

ZHANGZHOU QINGHONG ELECTRON 
CO.,LTD 

Factory China158575 

SHENZHEN STANDARD ELECTRONIC 
CO.,LTD 

Factory China158553 



 

 

 
FactoryKuwait1601392 

United Arab Emirates

 
Factory

United Arab 
Emirates

16078 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
160720 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United Arab 
Emirates

1601280 

 FactoryKuwait1601329 

 FactoryEgypt1611153 

RNA RESOURCES 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates

1611305 

 FactoryEgypt1611153 

BIO FRESH LTD. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Bulgaria162220 

NUC ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

162684 

ECOLAB INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA162765 

ANTARES ILUMINACION,S.A Factory Spain163525 

BACKEREI BRINKER GMBH Factory Germany16338 

ORNUA CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Ireland163254 

HUG AG Factory Switzerland163951 

INNOLACT,S.L Factory Spain163589 
LABORATORIOS KIN S.A, Factory Spain163918 

SIMON LIGHTING, S.A. Factory Spain163525 
PALAZZOLI S.P.A Factory Italy1631567 



 

 

DOMENICO PAONE FU ERASMO SPA Factory Italy1631567 

BAROVIER&TOSO VETRERIE 
ARTISTICHE RIUNITE SRL 

Factory Italy163958 

BEMACOSMETICI S.R.L. Factory Italy163689 

SNOEK BAKKERIJEN B.V Factory 
Netherland

s
163443 

BHS TABLETOP AG Factory Germany163203 

TECNOCLIMA S.P.A. Factory Italy1631298 

BCBG MAX AZRIA GROUP SAS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France164762 

AMER SPORTS CORPORATION 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Finland165767 

Jordan

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Jordan167809 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Jordan167809 

PINARSAN GIDA INSAAT NAKLIYAT 
SAN. VE TIC. LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey169301 

GOKYILDIZ TEKSTIL VE KONFEKSIYON 
SAN. VE TIC. LTD. STI 

Factory Turkey1691404 

USTAOGLU TEKSTIL SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1691404 

VEROMAR MERMER SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1691477 

UZMAN KOZMETIK KIMYA SAN. VE 
TIC. A.S, 

Factory Turkey1691187 

FABER KIMYA VE ILAC SANAYI TIC LTD 
STI 

Factory Turkey169296 



 

 

SILKAR DIS TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI Factory Turkey1691539 

PROMAR KOZMETIK ANONIM SIRKETI Factory Turkey1691539 

KAYALAR ENDUSTRIYEL MUTFAK 
SANA YI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1691539 

Vs furniture middle east (fzc) Factory 
United Arab 

Emirates
171816 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
171437 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt171816 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
171297 

 
FactoryJordan171816 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United Arab 
Emirates

171717 

Factory

 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia

171816 

THE STEP2 COMPANY , LLC INC. Factory USA1731156 

CALEB ENC CO. LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

173739 

KATHY DALLAS COSMETICS CORP 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA173507 

DAILY DAIRY HOLLAND B.V 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s

175533 

BALLARINI PAOLO & FIGLI S.P.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy175812 



 

 

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy175812 

CASTALDI LIGHTING SPA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy175812 

DERMOSCIENCES LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Ireland175812 

A.S GLOBAL BRANDS GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany175872 

B&G S.R.L Factory Italy175979 

OFFICINE PANERAI AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 175812 

PROLUDIC SAS COMPANY Factory France 175812 

ROZENBAL FRANCE SAS Factory France 1751337 

SCANCOM INTERNATIONAL A/S 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Denmark 175597 

HAILO- WERK, RUDOLF LOH GMBH & 
CO.KG 

 Germany 175812 

BUFA REINIGUNGSSYSTEME GMBH 
&CO.,KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 175812 

UNITED DUTCH BREWERIES B.V 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s 175366 

CLEARLY SCRUMPTIOUS LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 175291 



 

 

STADIBAUER MARKETING + VERTRIEB 
GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Austria 175544 

MONTRES BREGUET SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 175812 

BLANCPAIN LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 175812 

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
PERFUMERY AND COSMETIC 

ENTERPRISE "T-KOSMETICS"LTD 
(LLC PCE"T-KOSMETICS") 

Factory Russia175952 

YUCEBAS MAKINE ANALITIK 
CIHAZLAR GIHAZLAR GIDA YEM 

KIMYEVI MADDELER P AZARLAMA 
SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey1761539 

ATAK FARMA KOZMETIK KIMYA 
SANAYITIC. A.S. 

Factory Turkey1761187 

SOYYIGIT GIDA .VE TIC .AS Factory Turkey176302 

ISKENDERUN DEMIR VE CELIK A.S Factory Turkey1771404 

SULTANA TRADE LIMITED Factory China178544 
YONGKANG DUOJIASHENG INDUSTRY 

& TRADE CO.,LTD 
Factory China178542 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

1801270 

United Arab Emirates

 
Factory

United Arab 
Emirates

1801279 

POLYTRADE AMERICA , INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA182508 

MEDORA SNACKS,LLC 
Trade 
mark 

USA1821537 



 

 

owning 
company 

SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP.,INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA1821537 

THAI STAINLESS STEEL CO.,LTD Factory Thailand182919 

INBODY CO.,LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

182740 

PT SANGO CERAMICS INDONESIA Factory Indonesia182589 

ARABICA FUNDING , INC. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA1821089 

CERAMICAS FANAL, S.A. Factory Spain1831035 

LEISURE GROW PRODUCTS LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 183597 

KOMET SRL Factory Italy 1831567 
EVERTON S.R.L. Factory Italy 183249 

EUROALIMENT PROVEEDOR DE 
ALIMENTOS DE CALIDAD S.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 183582 

BARBARA BUI SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 1831337 

MODELS OWN LTD  England 183180 

ANIMO B.V .,DR. A.F Factory 
Netherland

s 183534 

GLOBAL COSMED GROUP S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Poland 1831216 

BIEMME ITALY GROUP SRL Factory Italy 184249 
BATH COLLECTION , S.L Factory Spain 1841380 

CAFFE MOLINARI S.P.A Factory Italy 1841335 



 

 

THE BERRY JUICE COMPANY LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 184112 

STULZ GMBH Factory Germany 184877 

SLAZENGERS LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England184708 

CMM COSMETICS SARL Factory Switzerland184877 

GLOBAL MANUFAC.& TRADING 
COMPANY S.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain184763 

MIZUNO CORPORATION UK 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England184877 

DEBORAH GROUP SPA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy1841567 

HACHETTE FILIPACCHI PRESSE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France184877 

NOLTE SE Factory Germany184877 

GRUND & MOBIL VERWALTUNGS AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland184539 

RETAIL WORLD LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

British 
Virgin 
Islands

184176 

USF HEALTHCARE S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland184877 

HAWS AG Factory Switzerland184877 

HYGA AG Factory Switzerland1841386 



 

 

AMC INTERNATIONAL , ALFA 
METALCRAFT COPORATION AG 

Factory Switzerland184539 

MODULO DECORATIVE SOLUTIONS 
SRL 

Factory Romania184250 

ROYAL VIV BUISMAN Factory 
Netherland

s
1841295 

INTERGOODS BAKERY LTD.A/S 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Denmark184240 

RIEMANN A/S Factory Denmark184201 

IV ATHERM SRL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Romania184799 

DR GERARD SP.Z O.O. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Poland184863 

SAMSUN MUTFAK SOGUTMA 
MARKET EKIPMANLARI SANAYI VE 

TICARET LIMITED 
Factory Turkey186303 

AKAT ELIT PARFUM SAN. DIS TIC. A.S Factory Turkey1861539 

EAE ELEKTRIK AYDINLATMA 
END0STRISI SANAYI VE TICARET 

ANONIM SIRKETI 
Factory Turkey1861539 

Ciftciler birlik kagitcilik hijyenik 
urunler ve yag sanayi anonim sirketi 

Factory Turkey1861539 

GUANGDONG COOPER 
OPTOELECTRONICS INCORPORATED 

CO.,LTD 
Factory China187338 

RNA RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates

189167 

 

Trade 
mark 

Egypt189150 



 

 

owning 
company

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United Arab 
Emirates

1891278 

RNA RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates

190169 

ORB FACTORY LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Canada 191589 

STRENGTH OF NATURE LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 1911338 

EPOCH COMPANY, LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Japan 191165 

TARKET INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Canada 191292 

NADIR FIGUEIREDO IND. E COM.S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Brazil 191491 

SRI VIJAYALAKSHMI AGARBATHI 
WORKS, 

Factory India 191846 

INTERGO FURNITURE SDN BHD Factory Malaysia 191589 

NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 1911029 

BAERCHI SA Factory Spain192443 

SACOPA S.A.U 
Trade 
mark 

Spain192704 



 

 

owning 
company 

JAGUAR FRAGRANCES LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 192540 

PARFUMS GRES SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 192540 

UKROLIYA LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

 192491 

STEFANEL S.P.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy1931011 

LARUS MIANI S.P.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 1931011 

HATIPOGLU AYAKKABI DERI SAN . VE 
TIC . LTD. STI 

Factory Turkey 194148 

ALBIMO MOBILYA TEKSTIL INS. GID 
TUR.TIC.VE SAN.LTD .STI. 

Factory Turkey 1941404 

ZIVELLA MOBILYA INSAAT SANAYI 
TCARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey 194441 

GUANGZHOU Q-MARK HARDWARE 
CO.,LTD 

Factory China195143/2021 

GIBSON INNOVATIONS LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

China 195544 

MAI DUBAI L.L.C Factory 
United Arab 

Emirates 196977 

ZZAT DAOUK & SONS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Lebanon 1961357 



 

 

PT.GAUTAMA INDAH PERKASA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Indonesia 196930 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Jordan 196977 

 FactorySyria 196930 

ACT GLOBAL AMERICAS INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 197509 

RAYPAK,INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 1971010 

STEVEN MADDEN LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 197172 

TEKNION LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Canada 1971218 

SARATHI INTERNATIONAL INC Factory India 197930 

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 197723 

CARIBBEAN BREEZE 
INTERNATIONAL,INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 1971010 

ROCKPORT COMPANY , LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA197187 

Stolzle 
Lausiz gmbh  

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 198527 



 

 

TRIDONIC GMBH &CO KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Austria 198743 

BACK SHOP TIEFKUHL GMBH Factory Germany 198872 

RETTIG AUSTRIA GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Austria 198978 

BEAUTYMED SAS Factory France 1981338 

DERMOFARM S.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain19813 

VIABIZZUNO SRL Factory Italy 1981014 

COMPAGNIE MEDITERRANEENNE DES 
CAFES 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 198522 

GRES PANARIA PORTUGAL, S.A. Factory Portugal 198529 

NOFER , S.L Factory Spain198978/2016 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Syria199441 

IRIS CRISTAL, S.A Factory Spain 2001300 
MEDSOL SRL Factory Italy 2001567 

BOEHLI SAS Factory France 200697 

LACTEAS GARCIA - BAQUERO, S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 2001388 

PANGAEA LABORATORIES LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United 
kingdom 2001395 

LABORATORIOS GENOVE, S.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 200114 



 

 

PAGES VEDRENNE S.A.S Factory France 200246 

YALCO S.D. KONSTANTIONOU & SON 
S.A. 

Factory Greece 2001411 

L&S ITALIA SRL Factory Italy200517 

LUG LIGHT FACTORY SP. ZO.O. Factory Poland 200403 

BENTLEY FRAGRANCES SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 200589 

IDEA GROUP OOD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Bulgaria200491 

EXPONOVIAS SL Factory Spain201179 

NOVIEURO SL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain201179 

SONIA RYKIEL CDM S.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France201602 

GUANGDONG ERMAN LIGHTING 
CO.,LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

China2031480 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
204515 

THAI EDIBLE OIL COMPANY LIMITED Factory Thailand205919 

U-GLOBE INTERTRADE CO.,LTD Factory Thailand205919 

VIRGINIA PHARMACEUTICAL 
INDUSTRIES, USA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA205510 

JAY ENTERPRISE Factory India2051068 

HANDI - CRAFT COMPANY 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 205362 



 

 

PAYLESS SHOESOURCE, INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA206825 

FEILO SYLVANIA FIXTURES UK 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England207191 

SCHULKE & MAYR GES.M.B.H 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Austria2071379 

SIMBA TOYS GMBH & CO.KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany207872 

TENEX SP. ZO.O. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Poland207726 

EUROPRALINE,SL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain207862 

TOSCONOVA SRL Factory Italy207365 

REMINISCENCE HOLDING S.A, 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France207166 

EGOTECK S.R.L. Factory San Marino207800 

PLASMAKS YAPI URUNLERI SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey 2091187 

HARVIK RUBBER INDUSTRIES SDN. 
BHD 

Factory Malaysia 213604 

ORGILL INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 213718 

    

HEM CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED Factory India 213930 



 

 

PRIMA KOMITED SDN BHD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Malaysia 213491 

RICHEMONT INTERNATIONAL SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 214541 

ROBEST , S.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 214589 

ACQUA MINERALE SAN BENEDETTO 
S.P.A. 

Factory Italy 214589 

GOLD - CRYSTAL S.R.O Factory 
Czech 

Republic 214589 

PIDIELLE S.P.A Factory Italy 2141567 

BOLZE & MOOGY SARL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2141337 

GROUPE ZANNIER INTERNATIONAL  
(S.A.S) 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 214821 

RAUSCH CLASSICS GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 214872 

MARCAS Y SERVICIOS DE COSMETICA, 
S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 214918 

ZYTECH SOLAR , S.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 214705 

ARSY COSMETICS LTD Factory Bulgaria214491 

SOLVEX COSMETIC PRODUCTS LTD Factory Bulgaria 214244 

PXF LIGHTING JACEK BIENIAK Factory Poland 214272 



 

 

COSMEC S.R.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy214864 

GRUPO COMERCIAL TEXTIL, S.A 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 214930 

INTERDAS SPA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 214200 

BAUFORMAT KUCHEN GMBH & 
CO.,LTD 

Factory Germany 214528 

ARYZTA FOOD SOLUTIONS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 214601 

HI TEC SPORTS INTERNATIONAL 
HOLDINGS BV 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s 215712 

CDRL SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Poland 215728 

COAST FASHIONS LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 215823 

FILA LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.l. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

LOXMBORG

England 
215536 

YIBER ELEKTRONIK SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED 

Factory Turkey 2161538 

ATAC KOZMETIC VE KIMYA SANAYI VE 
TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey 2161538 

LIKUA ENDUSTRIYEL AMBALAJ 
MALZEMELERI SANAYI VE TICARET 

LTD. STI. 
Factory Turkey 2161187 



 

 

ZHONGSHAN XINGYU DABANG 
LIGHTING CO.,LTD 

Factory China 217394 

GUANGZHOU HAO TIAN CLEANING 
EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY COMPANY 

LIMITED 
Factory China217367 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Syria218591 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
218212 

 Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

21873 

JACKSON CUTTING BOARD CO.,LTD Factory Taiwan219605 

SUN MARK LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA219512 

PT GREAT GIANT PINEAPPLE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Indonesia219930 

MIAOW MIAOW FOOD PRODUCTS 
SDN.BHD 

Factory Malaysia 219589 

LOTTE JAPAN CO.,LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

JABAN 219491 

MANNINGTON MILLS, INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA2191537 

KOPYKAKE ENTERPRISES. INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA219512 

WEllMARK CO.,LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Korea, 
South

219685 



 

 

DIVERSEY INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA219552 

LATEX OCCIDENTAL EXPORTADORA 
S.A.DE C.V 

Factory Mexico219
1072/201

9 

GROUPE BRANDT 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France220
1398/201

6 
603/2017 

L3C 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2201337 

FAST CR 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Czech 
Republic 220734 

THUN 1794 A.S Factory 
Czech 

Republic
220332 

AROMA PLC Factory Bulgaria 220221 
ALI S.P.A Factory Italy 2201123 

OLEIFICIO ZUCCHI S.P.A. Factory Italy 220249 

LESILAN,COMERCIO DE PRONTO A 
VESTIR, S.A. 

OLEIFICIO 
ZUCCHI 
S.P.A. 

Portugal 2211387 

SHENZHEN GOSUN LED LTD Factory China 22457 

 FactoryEgypt 2251125 

MICHOC SA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Morocco 225978 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 225780 

Egypt 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 2251397 

SARL SAIM TEXTILES Factory Algeria 2251136 



 

 

THAI SOOJUNG GLASS CO.,LTD Factory Thailand 226491 

MABE MEXICO , S. DE RL DE C.V Factory Mexico 22665 

CALIFORNIA TAN, LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 226513 

THE KIRBY COMPANY 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 226513 

COSMETICOFFICE, S.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 2271229 

FAUCHON SAS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2271229 

BRAND AGENCY (LONDON) LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Multiple 
origins 

according 
to affiliated 

factories 
and 

distribution 
centers  

2271229 

WYKE FARMS LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2271229 

EUROPIUM WORLD (UK) LTD Factory England 2271229 

TEC-MAR SRL Factory Italy 2271229 

APOTHEKER WALTER BOUHON GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 2271229 

ORFEVRERIE CHRISTOFLE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2271229 

PASTIFICIO ANDALINI SPA Factory Italy 2271229 



 

 

MANUFACTURING MODELS BRAND 
SPA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 2271229 

LABORATOIRE RIVADIS Factory France 2271229 

SANDGATE LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2271229 

SORGENTI MONTE BIANCO S.P.A Factory Italy 2271229 

INDUSTRIAS METALICAS CASINENSES, 
S.L. 

Factory Spain 2271229 

ARAN CANDY LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Ireland 2271229 

GUNZ WARENHANDELS GMBH Factory Austria 2271229 

RINO GREGGIO ARGENTERIE S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 2271229 

SWEETPEOPLE CONFECTIONERY S.L. Factory Spain 2271229 

VELDHUYZEN KAAS BV 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s 2271229 

ORBEA S.COOP .LTDA. Factory Spain 2271229 

ARCHITETTO MICHELE DE LUCCHI SRL Factory Italy 2271229 

RZB RUDOLF 
ZIMMERMANN,BAMBERG GMBH 

Factory Germany 2271229 

MASPEX - GMW SP. Z.O.O. S.K.A. Factory Poland 2271229 

BRABANTIA NEDERLAND B.V. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s 2271229 

ONTAD GIDA INSAAT SAN. VE TIC. LTD 
.STI. 

Factory Turkey 2291538 



 

 

KOMET KOZMETIK SAN. TIC. LTD. STI 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey 2291187 

DIMES GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET 
ANONIM SIRKETI 

Factory Turkey 2291187 

SIGMA CAM ESYA PAZARLAMA TIC. 
LTD .STI 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey 2291538 

SHENZHEN SAFETY ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

China 2301570 

 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia 2311272 

 FactoryJordan 2311304 

 
Factory

United Arab 
Emirates 23168 

RNA RESOURCES GROUP LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates 2311277 

 FactoryLebanon 2311304 

Factory 
Factory

Saudi 
Arabia 2311272 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 231850 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Jordan 2311272 

LISHA IMPEX 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

India 2321291 

P.K. GENERAL GOODS TRADING LTD. 
Trade 
mark 

Thailand 232919 



 

 

owning 
company 

HITACHI CONSUMER PRODUCTS 
(THAILAND) , LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Thailand 232930 

CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES , INC. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 2321291 

ROYALE BABY INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD Factory Malaysia 232738 

JAYGEE INDUSTRIES Factory India 232600 

ASHLEY FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 2321291 

RECKITT & COLMAN (OVERSEAS) 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 2331290 

PINTI INOX S.P.A. Factory Italy 2331290 

BARONY UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS PLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2331290 

GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS (UK) 
LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2331290 

EURO PERMANENT COSMETICS, S.L. Factory Spain 2331290 

FADE OUT LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2331290 

COSMETICA S.R.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 233581 

PAUL INTERNATIONAL SA 
Trade 
mark 

Switzerland 2331290 



 

 

owning 
company 

ELLECI S.P.A. Factory Italy 2331290 

PRE TREATMENT SOLUTIONS LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2331290 

SELF-PORTRAAIT LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2341245 

KAREN MILLEN FASHIONS LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2341245 

USTUNSOY TEKSTIL KONFEKSIYON 
MOBILYA TEMIZLIK MALZEMELERI 
INSAAT VE DEKORASYON SANAYI 

TIC.LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey 2351404 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 2371264 

JOVIAL WATCH CO. LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates 2371264 

 FactoryEgypt 2371264 

 FactoryLebanon 237278 

BOLD INTERNATIONAL FZCO 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates 237297 

WFK & B SARL Factory Lebanon 237228 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 2371566 

GRAND PROVISION COMPANY 
LIMITED 

Factory Thailand 238491 

Stamp

Stamp



 

 

NEKO LIGHTING AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 2391382 

HELLENIC MILK AND FLOUR INDUSTRY 
S.A. 

Factory Greece 2391382 

PANZANI SAS Factory France 2391382 

VEBI ISTITUTO BIOCHIMICO SRL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 2391382 

C-HAHNE MUHLENWERKS GMBH & 
CO.KG 

Factory Germany 2391382 

GARDMAN LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Multiple 
origins 

according 
to affiliated 

factories 
and 

distribution 
centers 

2391382 

LEISURE SHOES SARL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2391382 

BRETAGNE CERAMIQUE INDUSTRIES 
SAS 

Factory France 2391382 

MENARI UK LIMITED T/A 
AFTERSHOCK LONDON 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2401372 

RED WING SHOE COMPANY. INC. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA240930 

TIANJIN HONGJIANG BICYCLE CO.,LTD Factory China 2421373 

G.N.D. GROUP - S.A.R.L. Factory Lebanon 243438 

DABBAS INDUSTRIES S.A.L Factory Lebanon 2431374 

 FactoryTunisia 243444 

 FactoryEgypt 2431374 



 

 

GLEDRING D.O.O. Factory Slovenia 244781 

ONWARD MULTI-CORP INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Canada 244599 

NIG NUTRITIONALS LIMITED TRADING 
AS FOOD CONTRACTOR LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

New 
Zealand 2441375 

TEKNOWARE OY 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Finland 2441375 

PARISIENNE ITALIA SPA Factory Italy 245340 

COSTA & DIAS LDA Factory Portugal 245730 

TAYLORS EYE WITNESS LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 2451060 

JEFF DE BRUGES DIFFUSION 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 245155 

GEBERIT INTERNATIONAL SALES AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland 245741 

CIMA - 99 LTD Factory Bulgaria 245589 

NUTRITION& SANTE COMPANY 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 2451338 

MONSIEUR MOHAMED FAYCAL 
AMOR 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 246583 

GARAGE INTERNATIONAL LUX , 
S.A.R.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Luxembour
g 246440 



 

 

KONFOR DAYANIKLI TUKETIM 
MALLARI MOBILYA DERI TEKSTIL 

INSAAT, TURIZM SANAYI VE TICARET 
A.S. 

Factory Turkey 2471397 

ZHONGSHAN SENSHI ELECTRIC 
CO.,LTD 

Factory China 24870 

 
FactoryEgypt 24943 

 FactoryKuwait 24943 

Factory Factory
Saudi 
Arabia 24943 

 FactoryLebanon 24943 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 24915 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates 24943 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt 24943 

KWANGLIM ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South 25044 

Keshav overseas Factory India 25044 

KLAUSSNER FURNITURE INDUSTRIES 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 25044 

TMY PRODUCTS LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 25044 

PACIFIC FOOD OF OREGON,INC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA 25044 

DE SIRIUS COSMETICOS LTDA Factory Brazil 25044 

STEPHEN JOSEPH INC 
Trade 
mark 

USA 25044 



 

 

owning 
company 

GIUFRA S.R.L Factory Italy 252208 

EUROALIMENT PROVEEDOR DE 
ALIMENTOS DE CALIDAD, S.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 252242 

UNOX S.P.A Factory Italy 252208 

INGERSOLL RAND INTERNATIONAL 
(IRI) LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Ireland 252208 

MAXCHIEF EUROPE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain 252208 

TOSCHI VIGNOLA SRL Factory Italy 252208 

MELICONI S.P.A Factory Italy 252208 

SINCLAIR PHARMA FRANCE SAS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 252700 

MESTEMACHER GMBH Factory Germany 252208 
UNIFLAIR S.P.A. Factory Italy 252208 

BUDICH INTERNATIONAL GMBH Factory Germany 252208 

HACO GMBH & CO.KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 252208 

LA HACIENDA LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England 252711 

SEGAFREDO ZANETTI S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 252918 

DMK DEUTSCHES MILCKONTOR 
GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 252529 



 

 

MONNA KIMYA KOZMETIK VE SANAYI 
TIC. LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey2541538 

ALPAYA DOGAL VE KOZMETIK 
URUNLERI SAN VE TIC A.S 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey 2541404 

 FactoryEgypt 255209 

CAMBRO MANUFACTURING 
COMPANY 

Factory USA 256210 

ORIENT TOKEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA 
(ALSO TRADINGT AS ORIENT WATCH 

CO.,LTD) 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Japan 256210 

SRI SATHYANARAYANA PARIMALA 
FACTORY 

Factory India 256953 

TITAN COMPANY LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

India 256210 

MAYO HARDWARE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Australia 2561060 

FICOSOTA SINTEZ  LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Bulgaria 257345 

BLB-INDUSTRIAS METALURGICAS, S.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Portugal 257345 

BLANCO GMBH + CO. KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany 257345 

TALENTI SRL 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 257345 

MEDIMAR SA 
Trade 
mark 

Greece 257345 



 

 

owning 
company 

TECHNISTONE , A.S. Factory 
Czech 

Republic 257345 

J.V.D. S.A.S. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 257345 

LANO NV Factory Belgium 257345 

MARIO MUGNANO S.R.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy 257345 

VIOKOX, S.A. Factory Spain 257345 

Jordan FactoryJordan 260195 

SAMO BELT EST 
FactoryLebanon 260195 

WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA261219 

PUREFORM COSMETIC PRODUCTS 
INCORPORATED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Philippines261761 

BEL MONDO BEAUTY , LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA261577 

SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Sweden262295 

ERAYBA COSMETICS,  S.A. Factory Spain262706 

SOVENCA , S.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain262693 

LORIENCE PARIS SAS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France262869 



 

 

WE-EF LEUCHTEN GMBH & CO.KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany262744 

KESSEL AG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany262531 

ERREA SPORT S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy262696 

COSMOMODA SA. (DOCA) 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Greece262443 

HUNKEMOLLER INTERNATIONAL B.V. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s

262745 

TRICOBIOTOS S.P.A. Factory Italy262918 

ASALMOB MOBILYA SANAYI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey2641404 

EVOLUTION MANUFACTURING , LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA265578 

HADDAD APPAREL GROUP LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA265335 

NEMESIS DISTRIBUTORS CC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

South 
Africa

265335 

TOLI CORPORATION 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Japan265491 

HANYANG ECO TEX LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

265442 



 

 

FISK INDUSTRIES, INC. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA265722 

SMPC DEXON SDN. BHD. Factory Malaysia265491 

VALLEY OF THE SUN COSMETICS , LLC Factory USA265474 

MAKFA PUBLIC CORPORATION Factory Russia265450 

EMAUX (ZHONGSHAN) SWIMMING 
POOL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD 

Factory China266334 

 Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
267333 

SPEEDO HOLDINGS B.V. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Netherland
s

268392 

INOTEC SICHERHEITSTECHNIK GMBH Factory Germany268392 

TAILORED PERFUMES S.L 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain268242 

C2J 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France2681048 

GRACE COLE LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England268930 

OZKAN-MERVE TEKSTIL SANA YI VE 
TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Turkey269296 

MERSAN PASLANMAZ MAKINA SAN 
VE TIC.LTD.STI 

Factory Turkey2691187 

GOLD COSMETIC Factory Morocco271693/2019 

ESPRIT INTERNATIONAL 
Trade 
mark 

USA2721015 



 

 

owning 
company 

UNION LIGHT CO.,LTD Factory 
Korea, 
South

2721143 

BABOLAT, VS 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France274393 

MEDAVITA S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy274919 

ARNSTADT KRISTALL GMBH 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany274393 

ROYAL STEENSMA B.V. Factory 
Netherland

s
274535 

EDELWEISS GMBH & CO.,KG 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Germany274872 

LABORATOIRES  D' ANJOU 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France2741338 

CANDIA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France2741338 

SWISS LED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Switzerland274742 

FRETTE S.R.L, 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy2741060 

YAKUPOGLU TEKSTIL VE DERI SANAYI 
TICARET A.S 

Factory Turkey275928 



 

 

Egypt 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Egypt277405 

OUDH AL ANFAR MANUFACTURING 
LLC 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United Arab 
Emirates

277405 

STRIVECTIN OPERATING COMPANY 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

USA278579 

PURITY GLOBAL LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England279556 

DOBLA LOGISTICS BVBA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Belgium279556 

ARLUY S.L.U. Factory Spain279556 

PERFUMES LOEWE, S.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Spain279556 

ANTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England279556 

LINETTE HELLAS S.A. Factory Greece279556 

RICHARDS & APPLEBY LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England279556 

PIERRE RENE SP. Z.O.O. Factory Poland279556 

BERLONI GROUP SRL Factory Italy279556 

Guangdong Elxlighting technology 
co.,ltd 

Factory China140
1480/201

7 

LUBECKER MARZIPAN- FABRIK V. 
MINDEN & BRUHNS GMBH & CO.KG 

Trade 
mark 

Germany274872/2017 



 

 

owning 
company 

SKY LIGHTING EUROPE S.R.L. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy274918/2017 

MONNALISA S.P.A. 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Italy274594/2017 

SC CHIPITA ROMANIA SRL Factory Romania279556/2017 
VICTORY 2000 LTD Factory Bulgaria279556/2017 

REDRING XPELAIR GROUP LIMITED 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England279556/2017 

ARMORED AUTO UK LTD 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

England279556/2017 

CUETARA , S.L.U. Factory Spain279556/2017 

FAROUK SYSTEMS, INC 

 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

USA213 511 

Eruslu Saglik Urunleri Sanayi Ve 
Ticaret A.S. 

 

FactoryTurkey4 210 

IDEAL STANDARD INTERNATIONAL NV 
 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Belgium175 953 

 

Trade mark 
owning 

company 
Egypt 281 465 

Egypt

 

Factory Egypt 281 465 

TOPLINE EXIM INC

Trade mark 
owning 

company
India282 542 



 

 

JAEYOUNG CHEMICAL .LTDFactoryKorea282 442 

BDY ELEKTRIK ITHALAT IHRACAT SANAYI VE 

TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

FactoryTurkey283 1538 

BRIDOR HOLDING S.A.S 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
France284 801 

CYBEX GMBH, RIEDINGER STRASSE

 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
Germany284 779 

CORTINA NV

 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
Belgium284 294 

CHATEAU BLANK FactoryFrance284 1338 

GR.A.M.M. GRUPPO ALIMENTARE 

MEDITERRANEO MILO S.R.L. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
Italy284 801 

MERISANT COMPANY 2 SARL 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
Switzerland284 947 

TULIP 'D' INOX FactoryIndia285 975 

BHARAT SILKS FactoryIndia285 761 

JAE YOUNG CHEMICAL CO .,LTD Factory
Korea, 
South

285 589 

BEST FOOD COMPANY L.L.C. Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
287 947 

SPECTRUM DESIGNS, INC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA288 611 

TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA288 611 

TREADSTONE LIMITED 
Factory

India288 611 

GALE PACIFIC LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Australia288 1060 

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA288 611 



 

 

SRITHAI SUPERWARE KORAT COMPANY LIMITED FactoryThailand288 328 

ARENA ITALIA S.P.A. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Italy289 862 

MONTEIL COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL GMBH 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Germany289 239 

ATRIAN BAKERS,SL 
Factory

Spain289 295 

SANDGATE LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
289 974 

ZUMTOBEL GROUP AG 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Austria289 974 

HIDROMEKANIK MAKINE SANAYI VE TICARET 

ANONIM SIRKETI 

FactoryTurkey229 1404 

ENKA HIJYEN URUNLERI SANAYI VE TICARET A.S. FactoryTurkey2901404

FILL RICH TRADING CO.,LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company China291 489 

WINNER TOYS LIMITED 
MANU 

FACTORY
Hong Kong291 1060 

Egypt  
Factory

Egypt292 948 

AGARWAL HERBAL PRODUCTS 
Factory

India293 949 

Factory  Factory
United Arab 

Emirates
297 951 

EVE CORPORATION 
Factory

USA298 950 

BEYU COSMETICS & MORE GMBH 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Germany299 974 

PROLICHT GMBH 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Austria299 974 

TECNOSUPERIORE S.R.L. 
Trade mark 

owning 
Italy299 760 



 

 

company 

BECKERMANN KUCHEN GMBH 
Factory

Germany299 974 

RENE'E BLANCHE – S.R.L. 
Factory

Italy299 974 

MARINA RINALDI S.R.L 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Italy299 359 

JEANNE LANVIN SA 

Trade mark 
owning 

company France299 1337 

Morocco  
Factory

Jordan302 952 

 
Factory

Jordan302 952 

 
Factory

Egypt302 952 

 
Factory

Egypt302 952 

 
Factory

Jordan302 952 

 
Factory

Jordan302 952 

Factory  
FactorySaudi 

Arabia
302 952 

BAJAJ CORP LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company India303 295 

BARROS LABORATORIES PTY LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Australia303 589 

ABBE LABORATORIES INC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA303 1338 

INDO HERBS 

Trade mark 
owning 

company India303 295 

SATURN HOME APPLIANCES S.R.A. 
Trade mark 

owning 
Czech 

Republic
305 953 



 

 

company 

A 

TRADE 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Belgium305 489 

ECKES GRANINI AUSTRIA GMBH 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Austria305 269 

COSWELL S.P.A. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Italy305 1015 

INTERSNACK MAGYARORSZAG KFT 
Factory

Hungary305 238 

DANIEL WELLINGTON AB 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Sweden305 22 

CARTIERE CARRARA S.P.A. 
Factory

Italy305 543 

VEMA S.R.L. 
Factory

Italy305 1015 

EVANS VANODINE INTERNATIONAL PLC 
Factory

Italy305 1015 

PENTOLPRESS S.R.L. 
Factory

Italy305 1015 

Gb gmbh 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Germany305 1015 

TECHO A.S. 
FactoryCzech 

Republic
305 500 

JIANGSU SUNRAIN SOLAR ENERGY CO.,LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company China306 1015 

 
Factory

Egypt307 995 

 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Egypt307 995 



 

 

Factory

 

Factory
Saudi 
Arabia

307 995 

 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Egypt307 995 

PYARY PRODUCTS 

Trade mark 
owning 

company India308 1015 

SUN TA TOYS SDN BHD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Malaysia308 1015 

MASTERSON COMPANY INC 
Factory

USA308 1015 

LaCorium Health International PTY LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Australia308 295 

GURU DENIM INC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA308 1513 

SIDENOR STEEL INDUSTRY S.A. 
Factory

Greece308 1411 

A.O. SMITH CORPORATION 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA308 1338 

SOVEL HELLENIC STEEL PROCESSING COMPANY 

S.A. 

Factory
Greece308 1411 

PAUL HARTMANN AG 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Germany309 1112 

XAL GMBH 
Factory

Austria309 1112 

KICO S.R.L. 
Factory

Italy309 1112 

J.CHOO LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company

United 
Kingdom

309 1112 

CHALHOUB GROUP LIMITED Factory
United 

Kingdom
309 1112 



 

 

ETTERNITY DERMAL , S.L. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Spain309 1112 

COSMETICA CABINAS, S.L. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company
Spain309 1112 

GUANGZHOU LIDI AUTOMOBILE SUPPLIES 

CO.,LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company China310 1121 

CHO COMPANY 
Factory

Tunisia311 1119 

BHD LLC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company 
United Arab 

Emirates
311 1119 

 
Factory

Kuwait311 1119 

C.L. PRODUCTS (INDIA) LIMITED 
Factory

India312 1120 

ANCHOR HOCKING,LLC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA312 1120 

FIRSTCHAM CO.LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company

Korea, 
South

312 1120 

LACUPE PRODUCTS INC 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Canada312 1120 

SWISS FASHION TIME GMBH 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Switzerland312 1120 

AMERICAN EXCHANGE LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA312 1120 

ANUBIS COSMETICS S.L 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Spain313 1138 

MIX WILL AKTIEBOLAG AB 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Sweden313 1138 



 

 

GRUPPO INDUSTRIALE DELTA SALOTTI SRL 
Factory

Italy313 1138 

BERIOSKA S.L. 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Spain313 1138 

COSMETIC RESEARCH GROUP 

Trade mark 
owning 

company France313 1138 

ROTHO KUNSTSTOFF AG 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Switzerland313 1138 

HFC PRESTIGE INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS 

SWITZERLAND SARL 

Trade mark 
owning 

company 
Switzerland313 1138 

LIMKON GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM 

SIRKETI 

Factory
Turkey314 1538 

SAGLIKLI GIDA URUNLERI SANAYI VE TICARET 

ANONIM SIRKETI 

FactoryTurkey314 1538 

ARBA KIMYASAL TEMIZLIK VE KOZMETIK 

URUNLERI SANAYI TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI 

Factory
Turkey314 1140 

PT FAR EAST LIMITED 

Trade mark 
owning 

company Hong Kong315 1143 

OUTBACK LEISURE PRODUCTS (ASIA) LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company China315 499 

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 

Trade mark 
owning 

company India317 1146 

MURRAY,S WORLDWIDE INC, 

Trade mark 
owning 

company USA317 1146 

KELLOGG COMPANY 
Trade mark 

owning 
USA317 1146 



 

 

company 

JACKLON SAS DI GIACALONE A.&C. 
Factory

Italy318 1338 

 
FactorySaudi 

Arabia
319 1358/2017 

GUANGDONG ATTOP TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD 
Factory

China320 846/2019 

JIANGSU HAPPY BABY SAFETY SEAT CO.,LTD FactoryChina320 1338/2017 

Graboplast floor FactoryHungary207 930 

PERFETTI VAN MELLE EXPORT MIDDLE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

United 
Arab 

Emirates
196 1392 

LABORATOIRE DERMATOLOGIqUE ACM 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

France135 647 

demir makine 
Factory   

Turkey258 218 

Trade mark owning company     بن

 زقر كورو المحدودة 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company    

Saudi 
Arabia

69 354 

elica s.p.a 
Factory   

Italy123 688 

ELECTRON SA 
Factory   

Greece184 737 

RIALTO 

INDUSTRIA ALIMENTAR,LDA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company

Portugal220 1288 

Graboplast floor Factory Hungary 207 930 

PERFETTI VAN MELLE EXPORT MIDDLE 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

United 
Arab 

Emirates 
196 1392 

LABORATOIRE DERMATOLOGIqUE ACM 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

France 135 647 

demir makine Factory Turkey 258 218 



 

 

Trade mark owning company     بن

 زقر كورو المحدودة 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Saudi 
Arabia 69 354 

elica s.p.a Factory Italy 123 688 

ELECTRON SA Factory Greece 184 737 

RIALTO-INDUSTRIA ALIMENTAR,LDA 

Trade 
mark 

owning 
company 

Portugal 220 1288 

 


